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Description. 
I ___ ~ender-rate ... __ 1 

ITo SamPle!To Sample I 
I "A." I "BI' 

---------------~ 
Per ___ I __ .... 

Tenderer. 

Brooms, American, millet 

Bass .. 
Cane and bass 
Hair, 14 in. 
Hair, 18 in. (platform) 
Hair, 24 in. (platform) 

Brushcs, Bannister, single 

Carriage-cleaning 
Dandy 
Horse-body 
Limer head 
Millet-whisk 
Scru bbing, deck 

Scrubbing, deck, with squeegee 
Scrubbing, hand, winged 

Stove (in sets of three) 
Tar, long-handled 
Tar, short-handled 
Tarpaulin-dressing 

Ohristel",rch Dis/rict. 

SCHEDULE A.-BROOMS. 

18/6 

19/9 
19/9' 

18/6 

4/9 
4/9 
5/6 

Down 

E~ch 

SCHEDULE B.-BRUSHES. 

25/ 

58/6 
8/6 
8/6 

27/6 
6/6 
8/ 

9/ 
6/ 
9/ 

8/6 
8/6 

6/6 

30/ 
7/ 

2/6 
9/ 
6/ 
9/ 

Dozen 

Sot 
Dozen 

Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 ~lanchestcl' 
Street, Christchurch. 

Ditto. 

Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Manchester 
Street, Christchurch. 

Ditto. 

" Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber. 
land Street, Dunedin. 

Ditto .. 
Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Manchester 

Street, Christchurch. 
Ditto. 

Dunedin and lnvercurgill Districts. 

Brooms, American, millet 

Bass .. 
Cane and bass 
Hair, 14 in. 
Hair, 18 in. (platform) 
Hair, 24 in. (platform) 

Bmshes, Bannister, single 

Carriage-cleaning 
Dandy 

-~ 
Horse-body 
Limer head 
Millet-whisk 
Scrubbing, deck 
Scrubbing, deck, with squeegee 
Scrubbing, hand, winged 
Stove (in sets of three) 
Tar, long-handled 
Tar, short-handled 
Tarpaulin-dressing 

SCHEDULE A.-BROOMS. 

18/6 

20/6 
20/6 

18/6 

4/6 
5/ 
6/ 

Dozen 

Each 

ISCHEDULE B.-BRUSHES. 

25/ Dozen 

58/6 
8/ 8/ 

8/ 8/ 
28/ 
6/ 6/ 
8/ 

30/ 
6/9 

" 2/3 Set 
9/ 9/ Dozen 
6/6 6/6 
8/ 9/ 

No.2. 

Otago Brush Company (Limited); Cumber 
land Strcet, Dunedin. 

Ditto. 

Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 ManchestCl 
Street, Christchurch. 

Ditto. 
Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber

land Street, Dunedin. 
Ditto. 

"j 

--,-' 

CANDLES AND SOAP REQUIRED ~'OR THE NEW ZEALA~D GOVER~MENT RAILWAYS FROM 1ST APRIL, 1914, TO 31ST MARCH, H1l7. 
To be manufactured in New Zealand. 

To be supplied in accordance with the THrillS and Conditions of Contract (No. 23), ,igned by the General Manager of the New 
Zealand Railways, amI dated 1st September, 1913. 

2 
3 
4 

Description. I Tender-I 
rate. Per 

A uckland District. 

SCHEDULE A.-CANDLES. 

Candles, carriage, 6's") Lb . 
. fIn 1 lb. packets 

" 8's packed in 221b. ' 
Southern sperm, 6's to 281b. boxes I 
British wax, 6's 

Tenderer. 

Union Oil, Soap, and Candle Company 
(Limited), 7 Albert Street, Auckland. 

Ditto. 


