THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

	Description.			Tender-rate.			
				To Sample "A."	To Sample "B"	Per	Tenderer.
				Ch	ristchurch	District	
					EDULE A		
Brooms.	American, millet						
,,	Bass	••	••	18/6 19/9	18/6	Dozen	Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Mancheste Street, Christchurch.
,,	Cane and bass		••	19/9.	••	,,	Ditto.
,,	Hair, 14 in.				$\frac{1}{4/9}$		"
"	Hair, 18 in. (platform)				$\overline{4/9}$,,	**
,,	Hair, 24 in. (platform)	••		•••	5/6	,,	27 27
					/	,,,	
			•	SCHE	DULE B	BRUSHES.	
rushes,	Bannister, single	••	••	25/	••	Dozen	Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Manchester Street, Christchurch.
"	Carriage-cleaning	••		58/6	••	,,	Ditto.
,,	Dandy	••	••	8/6	8/6	,,	"
"	Horse-body	••	••	8/6	8/6	,,	**
"	Limer head Millet-whisk	••	••	27/6	••	,,	**
"		••	••	6/6	6/6	,,	,,
"	Scrubbing, deck	••	••	8/	••	,,	Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber land Street, Dunedin.
,,	Scrubbing, deck, with		••	••	30/	,,	Ditto.
,,	Scrubbing, hand, winge		••	••	7/	,,	Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Mancheste Street, Christchurch.
,,	Stove (in sets of three)				2/6	\mathbf{Set}	Ditto.
,,	Tar, long-handled	••		9/	$\frac{5}{9}$	Dozen	
,,	Tar, short-handled			6/	6/	,,	37 37
"	Tarpaulin-dressing	••	••	9/	9/	"	,,
				Dumadim	~~		
					DULE A	cargill Distri -BROOMS.	cis.
rooms.	American, millet			18/6	18/6	Dogon	
	American, millet	••	••	18/6 20/6	18/6	Dozen	Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber land Street, Dunedin.
"	Bass	••		20/6	18/6 	Dozen "	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto.
" "		 		$\frac{20/6}{20/6}$		»» »»	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. "
>> >> >>	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform)		· · ·	20/6 20/6	 4/6	" Each	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. "
>> >> >>	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in	••	 	$\frac{20/6}{20/6}$		" Each	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " "
>> >> >>	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform)	· · · · •	 	20/6 20/6 	4/6 5/6/6/	" Each "	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. "
>> >> >> >> >>	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform)	· · · · •	 	20/6 20/6 SCHEI	$\frac{1}{4/6}$	" Each "	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " "
" " " "	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single	· · · · •	 	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/	4/6 5/6/6/	" Each "	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " "
", ", ", ", ",	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning	· · · · •	··· ··· ···	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 	" Each " BRUSHES.	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
"," "," "," "," ","	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in. Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy	 	 	20/6 20/6 SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 8/	". Each " BRUSHES. Dozen	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Mancheste Street, Christchurch.
", ", ", ", ", ", ",	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body	 	··· ·· ··· ··	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 	", Each ", BRUSHES. Dozen ",	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body Limer head	··· ··· ···	··· ··· ··· ·· ··	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/ 8/ 28/	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 8/ 8/ 8/	" Each " BRUSHES. Dozen "	 land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Manchestor Street, Christchurch. Ditto. Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber land Street, Dunedin.
", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in. Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body Limer head Millet-whisk	··· ··· ···	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/ 28/ .6/	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 8/ 8/	,, Each ,, BRUSHES, Dozen ,, ,,	 land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Manchestor Street, Christchurch. Ditto. Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber land Street, Dunedin. Ditto.
", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body Limer head Millet-whisk Scrubbing, deck	··· ··· ···	··· ··· ··· ···	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/ 28/ 6/ 8/ 8/	4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 8/ 8/ 8/ 6/	", Each ", BRUSHES. Dozen ", ", ",	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Manchesto Street, Christchurch. Ditto. Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. "
,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body Limer head Millet-whisk Scrubbing, deck, with s	 queegee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/ 28/ .6/ 8/ 	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—I 8/ 8/ 8/ 6/ 30/	", Each ", ", BRUSHES. Dozen ", ", ",	land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body Limer head Millet-whisk Scrubbing, deck, with s Scrubbing, hand, winge	 queegee d	··· ··· ·· ··	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/ 28/ 6/ 8/	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 6/ 30/ 6/9	"," Each "," BRUSHES. Dozen "," "," "," "," ","	<pre>land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Manchester Street, Christchurch. Ditto. Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "</pre>
", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body Limer head Millet-whisk Scrubbing, deck, with s Scrubbing, hand, winge Store (in sets of three)	 queegee d	··· ··· ··· ···	20/6 20/6 schei 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/ 28/ 6/ 8/ 	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 30/ 6/9 2/3	"," Each "," BRUSHES, Dozen "," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," ",	<pre>Iand Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "</pre>
,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	Bass	 queegee d	··· ··· ··· ···	20/6 20/6 \$SCHEI 25/ 58/6 8/ 28/ 6/ 8/	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—I 8/ 8/ 8/ 6/ 6/9 2/3 9/	"," Each "," BRUSHES, Dozen "," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," Set Dozen	<pre>land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "</pre>
,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	Bass Cane and bass Hair, 14 in Hair, 18 in. (platform) Hair, 24 in. (platform) Bannister, single Carriage-cleaning Dandy Horse-body Limer head Millet-whisk Scrubbing, deck, with s Scrubbing, hand, winge Store (in sets of three)	 queegee d	··· ··· ··· ···	20/6 20/6 schei 25/ 58/6 8/ 8/ 28/ 6/ 8/ 	 4/6 5/ 6/ DULE B.—1 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 30/ 6/9 2/3	"," Each "," BRUSHES, Dozen "," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," ",	<pre>land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " Bunting and Co. (Limited), 57 Mancheste Street, Christchurch. Ditto. Otago Brush Company (Limited), Cumber land Street, Dunedin. Ditto. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "</pre>

No. 2.

CANDLES AND SOAP REQUIRED FOR THE NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT RAILWAYS FROM 1ST APRIL, 1914, TO 31ST MARCH, 1917. To be manufactured in New Zealand.

To be supplied in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of Contract (No. 23), signed by the General Manager of the New Zealand Railways, and dated 1st September, 1913.

Item.	Description.	Tender- rate.	Per	Tenderer.							
	Auckland District. SCHEDULE ACANDLES.										
1 2 3 4	Candles, carriage, 6's , , , , 8's , Southern sperm, 6's , British wax, 6's	$\binom{/8}{/8} \\ \binom{/6}{/5\frac{1}{2}}$	Lb. ,, ,,	Union Oil, Soap, and Candle Company (Limited), 7 Albert Street, Auckland. Ditto. "							

1178

[No. 28